
Final 20260118 

 
 

Luncheon Outing, Stony Point, Kananook Stabling Yard, 
Seaford RSL for Lunch & then Mordiallic Station  

LXA works and 3 level crossing removals 
Tuesday 10th February 2026 

 

Our outing in February 2026 is to Stony Point via Sprinter Railcars, visit Kananook 
Stabling Yards then to Seaford RSL for lunch, then train to Mordiallic Station to look at 
the Mordiallic Station redevelopment & Level Crossing removals. 

Meet on Tuesday 10th February 2026 at 8:50am opposite Metro Info Counter at Flinders 
Street Station to travel on the 9:14am Frankston Train to Stony Point.  

Catch the train back to Frankston arriving 12:04pm, change to Metro Train, travel one 
Station to Kananook Station and walk to the Stabling Sidings and back to Kananook 
Station to catch the 12:50pm train to Seaford Station & walk the short distance to the 
Seaford RSL for lunch arriving approx. 12:52pm. 

After lunch we then get back on the train at 2:22pm to Mordiallic Station, arrive 2:38pm, 
look at Mordiallic Station & at LXA works to remove the 3 Level Crossings. 

We now catch a train to Caulfield at 3:08pm and change to the HCMT at 3:50pm and 
go to Town Hall Station arriving 4:05pm.  

If leaving before this let the organisers, Geoff or Jonathan know please. 

Drinks and meals at your expense. 

To confirm the numbers for the trip & lunch, please contact the booking officer Geoff 
Wallace, either email to <melbourneLOG@ARHSnsw.com.au> or phone (03) 9893 
1677 between 19:30 and 21:00 by Thursday 5th February 2026.  Please include your 
mobile phone number if you call or email. 

There will also be a $5.00 administration charge covering the cost of administration 
and photocopying of notes, to be collected in cash on the day. 

For all public transport travel, you will need a Myki or V/Line paper ticket covering 
zones 1 & 2. 

If you must contact Geoff or Jonathan on the day of travel only, Geoff 0412 056 033 or  
Jonathan .0421 005 944  

E&OE. 

mailto:melbourneLOG@

